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Champions of the Show 
 

Champion Orchid of Show  523 Twomey A Paph. Yongala 'Alice' 

Reserve Champion of Show 133  Nicoll B & L Tolu. Capalaba Envy 

Champion Species of Show 384 McGinn K & A Baptistonia echinata 

Champion Specimen of Show 529 Roberts J Den. King Wong 

Champion Australian Native 75 Feltis GS Den. Jayden 'Sheen' 

Champion Cattleya Hybrid 515 Cusack K Rlc. Burdekin Dream 

Champion Dendrobium Hybrid 507 Jeffery K Den. Coonation Gold x  

      (Sweetheart #3 x Beautiful Egg No 1) 

Champion Vandaceous Alliance Hybrid 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Ox Luna Rosa 

Champion Paphiopedilum/ 

Phragmipedium Alliance Hybrid 523 Twomey A Paph. Yongala 'Alice' 

Champion Oncidiinae Alliance Hybrid 133 Nicoll B & L Tolu. Capalaba Envy 

Champion Any Other Genera Hybrid 246 Webb G & F Clo. Alexandra Savva 

Champion Novice   88 Baumbach E S Zygopetalum Debbie De Mellow 'Honolulu Boy' 

 

  Members  Name Plant Name Place 
 Open Competition Classes 
 1 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid Exhibition Type - Predominantly White 
 78 Kerr R & G Rlc. Sunstate's Upper Class 'BJ' First 
 78 Kerr R & G C. Burdekin Bride 'Ann Marie' Second 
 540 Plumb D Rlc. Burdekin Dream 'Colmar' Third 
 2 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid Exhibition Type - Predominantly Mauve/Pink/Purple 
 515 Cusack K Rlc. Burdekin Dream First 
 275 Wanka D Rlc. Burdekin Dream Second 
 533 Brackin R & K Rlc. Brunswick Bonanza Third 
 4 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid Cluster Type 
 533 Brackin R & K Ctt. Beachmere Fireworks First 
 533 Brackin R & K Ctt. Dockitt Ruby x C. Topaz Acclaim Second 
 533 Brackin R & K Ctt. Beachmere Fireworks Third 
 5 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid Exhibition Compact Type - max bloom size 120mm 
 384 McGinn K & A C. Elusive Dream 'Peace' First 
 47 Locke E C. Free Spirit 'Carmela' Second 
 526 Truong T Rlc. Rosella's Precious Buddy Third 
 6 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid Exhibition Miniature Type - max bloom size 70mm 
 535 Cheng S Rth. Golden Love x Blc. Mari Sunshine First 
 527 Moloney B Rlc. Brett's Flare Second 
 384 McGinn K & A C. Beau's Apricot Gem Third 
 7 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid - Any Other Type 
 105 Hall L Rlc. Chief Green First 
 535 Cheng S C. Heathii Second 
 73 Mancey C C. Snowblind Third 
 8 Phalænopsis Hybrid Exhibition Type - Predominantly White 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Ox Luna Rosa First 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Lianher Jellyfish Second 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Sunlands White Memory x (Mary Ames x  Third 
 Mount Kaala 

 9 Phalænopsis Hybrid Exhibition Type - Predominantly Pink 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Kingcar 'Honey Peach' First 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Kingcaar 'Honey Peach' Second 
 501 Grant G Phal. Unknown Third 
  



 10 Phalænopsis Hybrid Exhibition Type - Any Other Colour 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Golden Appolon First 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Allura 'Tropica' Second 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Unknown Third 
 11 Phalænopsis Hybrid Type - Striped 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. K V Smile First 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. K V Beauty Second 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Sasquatch Third 
 12 Phalænopsis Hybrid Type - Harlequin 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Harck Galaxy First 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Ox Red Lion Second 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Fuller's 3545 Third 
 13 Phalænopsis Hybrid Type - Novelty 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Smiling Dog First 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. Four Peace Second 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Sogo Pride Third 
 14 Phalaenopsis Hybrid Type - Miniature - max bloom 50mm 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Allura Spitfire First 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Mini Mina Second 
 246 Webb G & F Phal. Zheng Min Coronavirus Third 
 15 Paphiopedilum Hybrid - Exhibition Type 
 532 Tkatchenko J Paph. Big Thunder x Majestic World First 
 331 Van Der Kamp B Paph. Peter Pernar x Burkartii Second 
 44 Beck T & L Paph. Po Tree Third 
 16 Paphiopedilum Hybrid - Primary Type 
 514 Mollenhagen K Paph. Saint Swithin First 
 532 Tkatchenko J Paph. Regcan Sanfan Second 
 523 Twomey A Paph. Nerito Hasegawa Third 
 17 Paphiopedilum Hybrid - Any Other 
 523 Twomey A Paph. Yongala 'Alice' First 
 523 Twomey A Paph. Mar Ro Second 
 523 Twomey A Paph. Alate's Winter Dragon Third 
 18 Phragmipedium Hybrids 
 44 Beck T & L Phrag. Mont Fallu First 
 246 Webb G & F Phrag. Kelly Nash Second 
 44 Beck T & L Phrag. Sunset Glow Third 
 19 Oncidiinae Hybrid Alliance 
 281 Haase K & S Onc. Twinkle Ct. White Strong First 
 20 Oncidiinae Hybrid - Tolumnia/Zelemnia/Rodrumnia 
 133 Nicoll B & L Tolu. Capalaba Envy First 
 281 Haase K & S Tolu. Capalaba Queen Second 
 47 Locke E Rrm. Capalaba Gemstone Third 
 21  Vandaceous  Hybrid  - 60mm and above 
 384 McGinn K & A V. Somsri Paragon First 
 384 McGinn K & A V. Somsri Paragon Second 
 384 McGinn K & A V. Kultana Gold Spot x V. Kultana Delight Third 
 22  Vandaceous  Hybrid - Below 60mm 
 78 Kerr R & G Vanda Yeo Geck Blue First 
 503 Tran J Vanda Yeo Geck Bee Second 
 23 Vandaceous Alliance  Intergeneric Hybrid 
 238 Dorham D &  Holcoglossum subalifolum x V. christensonium First 
 238 Dorham D &  Arachuis labrosa x Holcoglossum kimbalianum Second 
 34 Nichols D Rhynchonopsis Dragon Charmy Third 
 24 Cymbidium Hybrid - Standard/Intermediate/Miniature 
 107 Kable B & A Cym. Persuasive Touch First 
 526 Truong T Cym. Devon Orb Second 
 526 Truong T Cym. Pee Wee Third 
 25 Dendrobium Hybrid - 'Soft Cane' Type -  White Colour 
 34 Nichols D Den. Unknown First 
 335 Rees J & L Frm. Second Love Second 
 335 Rees J & L Den. Yukidaruma Third 



 26 Dendrobium Hybrid - 'Soft Cane' Type -  Yellow Colour 
 507 Jeffery K De. Coronation Gold  (Sweetheart #3 x  First 
 Beautiful Egg No. 1) 

 531 Smith P Den. Golden Blossum 'Tarka' Second 
 526 Truong T Den. Golden Blossum Third 
 27 Dendrobium Hybrid - 'Soft Cane' Type -  Purple Colour 
 275 Wanka D Den. Asternova Quasar x Larapinta Barbara  First 
 Mauve 

 275 Wanka D Den. Hamana Lake Second 
 335 Rees J & L Den. Asternova Quasar Third 
 28 Dendrobium Hybrid - 'Soft Cane' Type -  Any Other Colour 
 275 Wanka D Den. Oriental Smile First 
 531 Smith P Den. Sattelite x Mild Yumi Second 
 510 Narcisi L & H Den. (Sailor Boy x White King) x Todd's Special Third 

 29 Dendrobium Hybrid - Any Other Type 
 384 McGinn K & A Den. Mini Snowflake First 
 384 McGinn K & A Den. Micro Chip Second 
 384 McGinn K & A Den. Lutin Blanc Third 
 30 Australian Native Hybrids 
 41 Girdlestone R & J Sarco. Kulnura Firebirt 'Pepper Tips' x Kulnura  First 
 Sprint 'Carries' 

 41 Girdlestone R & J Sarco. Sweetheart #1 x Racheal 'Desire' Second 
 41 Girdlestone R & J Sarco. Kulnura Opus Third 
 31  Hybrids within Epidendrum, Encyclia & Prosthechea group 
 281 Haase K & S Epi. Topaz Butterball First 
 331 Van Der Kamp B Epi. Double Delight x Epi. Pacific Glory Second 
 384 McGinn K & A Epi. Topaz Prolific Third 
 32 Any Other Genera Hybrid 
 246 Webb G & F Clo. Alexandra Savva First 
 514 Mollenhagen K Zygo. Debbie De Mello Second 
 502 Billiau M Fdk. Raffy Pye Third 
 33 Minature - Hybrids or Species - Max bloom 15mm 
 165 Williams B & M Angaceum distichum 'Wilmar' First 
 527 Moloney B Pleurothallis flexuosa Second 
 41 Girdlestone R & J Specklinia picta Third 
 34 Cattleya Alliance Species 
 34 Nichols D C. lueddemanniana First 
 275 Wanka D C. loddigesii 'Martinique' Second 
 281 Haase K & S C. kerrii Third 
 35 Cattleya Intermedia 
 47 Locke E C. intermedia forma orlata First 
 34 Nichols D C. intermedia Second 
 514 Mollenhagen K C. intermedia var orlata 'Imperial' x 'Heritage' Third 
 36 Paphiopedilum Species 
 281 Haase K & S Paph. delenatii First 
 532 Tkatchenko J Paph. micranthum Second 
 541 Cox S Paph. rothschildianum '2109D' Third 
 37 Phalænopsis Species 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. amboinensis 'Nicole' First 
 511 Yong Gee G Phal. amabilis Second 
 514 Mollenhagen K Phal. lueddemaniana Third 
 38 Vandaceous Alliance Species 
 526 Truong T V. cristata First 
 514 Mollenhagen K Rhy. gigantea var. spots x gigantea var. red Second 
 384 McGinn K & A V. cristata Third 
 39 Bulbophyllum Species 
 350 McCarthy P and L Bulb. makoyanum First 
 44 Beck T & L Bulb. arfakianum Second 
 41 Girdlestone R & J Bulb. mastersianum Third 

 



40 Coelogyne Species 
 281 Haase K & S Coel. glumacum First 
 514 Mollenhagen K Coel. wenzelii Second 
 502 Billiau M Coel. lactea Third 
 41 Species - Any Other Genera 
 384 McGinn K & A Baptistoina enchinata First 
 511 Yong Gee G Sarcoglottis sceptrodes Second 
 380 Andison D & L Ludisia discolor 'Spiderman' Third 
 42 Dendrobium Species 
 514 Mollenhagen K Den. albiflorum 'Russel's Pride' First 
 526 Truong T Den. sanderae var. major Second 
 511 Yong Gee G Den. piestocaulon var. kanloense Third 
 43 Australian Native Dendrobium Species 
 542 Brown I Den. speciosum var. grandiflorum First 
 542 Brown I Den, tetragonum 'Blood Shot' Second 
 384 McGinn K & A Den. prenticei Third 
 44 Australian Native Dendrobium Natural Hybrid 
 75 Feltis GS Den. delicatum First 
 346 Semple J & P Den. delicatum Second 
 544 Eiser T & F Den. delicatum Third 
 45 Australian Native Dendrobium Hybrid 
 75 Feltis GS Den. Jayden 'Sheen' First 
 275 Wanka D Den. Warringah 'Snow White' Second 
 529 Roberts J Den. King Wong Third 
 46 Australian Native Species - Any Other 
 281 Haase K & S Bulb. longiflorum 'Red' First 
 41 Girdlestone R & J Sarco. hartmannii 'Mist' x hartmannii 'Easy  Second 
 Open' 

 47 Seedling - Any Genera - Flowering for the first time 
 527 Moloney B Rth. Brett's Flare First 
 384 McGinn K & A Comp. macroplectrom Second 
 540 Plumb D V. cristata Third 
 52 Australian Native Dendrobium Hybrid - Yellow / White 
 542 Brown I Den. Dingadee First 
 542 Brown I Den. Bandau Grove Second 
 542 Brown I Den. Bandon Grove Third 

 
 

 New Growers Comp. 
 49 Cattleya Alliance Hybrid 
 60 Wockner TL Ctt. Aussie Sunset 'Mutant' First 
 76 Kohlmannhuber J  C. Lynn Spencer x C. Irene Finney 'Spring  Second 
 Bounty' 

 60 Wockner TL Rlc. Thongsupran x Rlc. War Chant Third 

 
 50 Any Other Genera Hybrid Including Australian Natives 
 88 Baumbach E S Zygopetalum Debbie DC Mellow 'Honolulu Bay' First 
 76 Kohlmannhuber J  Onc. Aka Baby 'Raspberry Chocolate' Second 
 88 Baumbach E S Phal. Spain Streetwise Third 
 
 51 Species - Any Genera 
 62 Gallagher R & P Den. speciosum var. grandiflorum First 
 88 Baumbach E S C. intermedia Second 
 88 Baumbach E S Den. russelum Third 


